2025
Florida Lineman Competition
Ocala Electric Utility
Journeyman Event

4 kV Arrester and Insulator Replacement

EVENT

Lance Rivenbark
1 121 City of Tallahassee (5) Ryan Rogers 04:51.40 0 100
Jason Smith

Danny Kelly
2 108 | Kissimmee Utility Authority (1) Austin Franey 04:59.22 0 100
Cory Breen

David Hicken
Caleb Macabitas ]
3 106 JEA (2) Jonathan Cody 05:11.66 0 100

Stokes

Reid Strickland
4 118 City of Tallahassee (2) Justin Johnson 05:28.07 0 100
William Coy Judd

Craig Smith
5 102 Clay Electric Cooperative (1) Gaige Giriffis 05:53.96 0 100
Levi McFatter

Johnny Piland
6 120 City of Tallahassee (4) Jack Battle 06:12.63 0 100
Chad Granger
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Shane Paras
7 114 OuUC (2) Frank Akkerman 06:40.44 0 100
Brendan LaFlamme

Everado Gonzales
8 119 City of Tallahassee (3) Jake Lord 06:55.22 0 100
Justin Batt

Jackson Rudd
9 123 | Talquin Electric Cooperative (2) Wayne Young 06:57.25 0 100
Donald Kinsey

Austin Carr
10 109 Lakeland Electric (1) Clark Grenfell 07:13.22 0 100
Matthew Thomas

Zachary Rochester
11 115 OucC (3) Zachary Colgan 07:24.47 0 100
Matt Coakley

Josh Blankenship
12 124 | Talquin Electric Cooperative (3) Charles Mathis 07:29.91 0 100
Mason Brown
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EVENT

RANKING

13

113

UTILITY

ouc (1)

2025

Florida Lineman Competition

Ocala Electric Utility
Journeyman Event

4 kV Arrester and Insulator Rep

JOURNEYMAN

Nelson Rodriguez
Austin Houk
Evan Englert

lacement

EVENT TIME

04:55.50

DEDUCTIONS

98

14

105

JEA (1)

Brandon Chance
Daniel Schirmer
Paul Bryant

08:35.81

98

15

110

Lakeland Electric (2)

Robert Barrows
Chance (Steve)
Grimes
Travis McPherson

08:48.41

98

16

122

Talquin Electric Cooperative (1)

Jerry Orama
Tylor Hudson
Jeremy Parmer

09:37.10

98

17

112

Ocala Electric Utility

Clinton Bishop
Regnaldo Butler
Joseph Allen

10:44.15

98

18

103

Clay Electric Cooperative (2)

Shannon Thacker
Dalton Thacker
Kort Key

06:16.50

96
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Tyler Shepherd
19 104 | Clay Electric Cooperative (3) Morgan Roberts 07:21.25 -4 96
Daniel Wamsley

. Zachary Parker
20 111 | Lake Worth Beach Electric Kyle Jenkins 10:40.09 4 96

Utilities Rain Espana

Michael Patterson
21 117 City of Tallahassee (1) Blake Burns 08:40.38 -6 94
Rico Bobbins

Mike Canizares
22 107 Keys Energy Services Garrett Pita 11:01.00 -12 88
Joe Francis

Ryan Berry
23 101 City of Anaheim Ryan Beals 11:01.00 -12 88
Dave Aguon

Cory Schleiden
24 116 City of Riverside Hector Aguilar 11:01.00 -16 84
Dennis McDonnell
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